... E4Q.82 ... H4Q.82
S/2
S
D2
K2
S/2
H
R

solo
T3
solo
E3
AE
version 01
E3
AE
version 02
.A2.A1 .A3 .A4
.A1 .A2 .A4.A3
E4Q.822 ... * .1 E4Q.822 ... * .2
E4Q.820 ... * .1 E4Q.820 ... * .2
Bi
[mm]
100. ▼ E4Q.822.100.* .12.C E4Q.820.100.* .12.C
112. ▼ E4Q.822.112.* .12.C E4Q.820.112.* .12.C
125. ▼ E4Q.822.125.* .12.C E4Q.820.125.* .12.C
137. ▼ E4Q.822.137.* .12.C** E4Q.820.137.* .12.C**
150. ▼ E4Q.822.150.* .12.C E4Q.820.150.* .12.C
162. ▼ E4Q.822.162.* .12.C E4Q.820.162.* .12.C
175. ▼ E4Q.822.175.* .12.C E4Q.820.175.* .12.C
187. ▼ E4Q.822.187.* .12.C** E4Q.820.187.* .12.C**
200. ▼ E4Q.822.200.* .12.C E4Q.820.200.* .12.C
212. ▼ E4Q.822.212.* .12.C E4Q.820.212.* .12.C
225. ▼ E4Q.822.225.* .12.C** E4Q.820.225.* .12.C**
237. ▼ E4Q.822.237.* .12.C E4Q.820.237.* .12.C
250. ▼ E4Q.822.250.* .12.C E4Q.820.250.* .12.C
262. ▼ E4Q.822.262.* .12.C E4Q.820.262.* .12.C
275. ▼ E4Q.822.275.* .12.C E4Q.820.275.* .12.C
287. ▼ E4Q.822.287.* .12.C** E4Q.820.287.* .12.C**
300. ▼ E4Q.822.300.* .12.C E4Q.820.300.* .12.C
312. ▼ E4Q.822.312.* .12.C** E4Q.820.312.* .12.C**
325. ▼ E4Q.822.325.* .12.C** E4Q.820.325.* .12.C**
337. ▼ E4Q.822.337.* .12.C E4Q.820.337.* .12.C
350. ▼ E4Q.822.350.* .12.C** E4Q.820.350.* .12.C**
Bi
[mm]
362. ▼ E4Q.822.362.* .12.C E4Q.820.362.* .12.C
375. ▼ E4Q.822.375.* .12.C** E4Q.820.375.* .12.C**
387. ▼ E4Q.822.387.* .12.C** E4Q.820.387.* .12.C**
400. ▼ E4Q.822.400.* .12.C** E4Q.820.400.* .12.C**
412. ▼ E4Q.822.412.* .12.C** E4Q.820.412.* .12.C**
425. ▼ E4Q.822.425.* .12.C** E4Q.820.425.* .12.C**
437. ▼ E4Q.822.437.* .12.C** E4Q.820.437.* .12.C**
450. ▼ E4Q.822.450.* .12.C** E4Q.820.450.* .12.C**
462. ▼ E4Q.822.462.* .12.C** E4Q.820.462.* .12.C**
475. ▼ E4Q.822.475.* .12.C** E4Q.820.475.* .12.C**
487. ▼ E4Q.822.487.* .12.C** E4Q.820.487.* .12.C**
500. ▼ E4Q.822.500.* .12.C** E4Q.820.500.* .12.C**
512. ▼ E4Q.822.512.* .12.C** E4Q.820.512.* .12.C**
525. ▼ E4Q.822.525.* .12.C** E4Q.820.525.* .12.C**
537. ▼ E4Q.822.537.* .12.C** E4Q.820.537.* .12.C**
550. ▼ E4Q.822.550.* .12.C** E4Q.820.550.* .12.C**
562. ▼ E4Q.822.562.* .12.C** E4Q440 562.* .12.C**
575. ▼ E4Q.822.575.* .12.C** E4Q.820.575.* .12.C**
587. ▼ E4Q.822.587.* .12.C** E4Q.820.587.* .12.C**
600. ▼ E4Q.822.600.* .12.C** E4Q.820.600.* .12.C**
Pivot angle pivoting depends on radius!
Moving end
Fixed end
Fixed end Moving end

375 520.375 521.375
387 520.387 521.387
450 520.450 521.450
S428.XXX.182.22.1 82.21.1 82.23.1
82
8
x
7
4
55
12
8
82.21
82.21.1
XXX [mm]
018* S428.018 S428.018.1
023* S428.023 S428.023.1
025* S428.025 S428.025.1
028* S428.028 S428.028.1
033* S428.033 S428.033.1
043* S428.043 S428.043.1
XXX [mm]
0501) S428.050 S428.050.1
054* S428.054 S428.054.1
0621) S428.062 S428.062.1
0751) S428.075 S428.075.1
087* S428.087 S428.087.1
1001) S428.100 S428.100.1
XXX [mm]
108* S428.108 S428.108.1
125* S428.125 S428.125.1
150* S428.150 S428.150.1
175* S428.175 S428.175.1
200* S428.200 S428.200.1
208* S428.208 S428.208.1
4
82.22
82.22.1
X -